STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT IV

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 2018AP1496-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

JOHN E PAUL,

Defendant-Appellant.

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF DANE COUNTY, BRANCH #15, THE HONORABLE STEPHEN EHLKE, PRESIDING

> Stacia L. Dunn Assistant DistrictAttorney Dane County, Wisconsin Attorney forPlaintiff-Respondent State Bar No. 1097529

> 215 South Hamilton Street Dane County Courthouse, Room3000 Madison, WI 53703 Telephone: (608)266-4211

RECEIVED

04-18-2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	iii
ARGUMENT.	1

- I. THE CIRCUIT COURT CORRECTLY DENIED PAUL'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL FOLLOWING VOIR DIRE
 - A. Applicable legal principles and standard of review
 - B. The State's question during voir dire about a .02 standard did not create a substantial risk that the jury would presume Paul is a repeatoffender
 - C. Even if the State's voir dire question constituted plain error, it was harmless

CONCLUSION.	7
CERTIFICATION	8
CERTIFICATE OFCOMPLIANCE.	9
APPENDIX CERTIFICATION	.10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

PAGE (S)

----1

---- l

<u>Johnson</u> v. State, 75 Wis. 2d 344, 249 N.W.2d 593 (1977)	1
Lockhart v. Mccree, 476 U.S. 162 (1986).	4
<u>Oseman</u> <u>v. State,</u> 32 Wis. 2d 523, 145 N.W.2d 766 (1966)	1
<u>State v.</u> <u>Albright</u> , 98 Wis. 2d 663, 298 N.W.2d 96 Ct. App. 1980)(citing <u>Jax v. Jax</u> , 73 Wis. 2d 572, 243 N.W.2d 831 (1976))	1
<u>State v.</u> <u>Alexander,</u> 214 Wis. 2d 628, 571 N.W.2d 662 (1997)	5
<u>State</u> <u>v. Grady,</u> 93 Wis. 2d 1, 286 N.W.2d 607 Ct. App. 1979)	1
<u>State v.</u> Jorgenson, 2008 WI 60, 310 Wis. 2d 138, 754 N.W.2d 77 5,	

STATUTES CITED

Wis. Stat. § 340.01(46m)(a)&(c).	2
